In the Supreme Court of the State of Alaska

In the Disciplinary Matter Involving:

Supreme Court No. S-19285

Kit Karjala,

Respondent.

Order

Date of Order: 3/7/2025

ABA File No. 2018D097 ABA Member No. 0206024

Before: Carney, Chief Justice, and Borghesan, Henderson, and Pate,

Justices [Oravec, Justice, not participating.]

On consideration of the findings, conclusions, and recommendation submitted by the Alaska Bar Association Disciplinary Board under Alaska Bar Rule 22(n) for review by the Supreme Court pursuant to Alaska Bar Rule 22(r),

IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. The Disciplinary Board's findings, conclusions and recommendations for discipline are **APPROVED**;
- 2. Kit Karjala is **DISBARRED** from the practice of law effective immediately; and,
- 3. If Kit Karjala seeks reinstatement under Alaska Bar Rule 29, she must prove that she has met the following terms and conditions:
 - a. Kit Karjala will satisfactorily complete three credit hours of a legal ethics CLE.

Entered at the direction of the court.

Clerk of the Appellate Courts

Meredith Montgomery

Distribution:

Email: Woelber, Mark Karjala, Kit L.